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Annual Data
Instructions:
1. Enter the electricity portfolio name in cell O25 and additional electricity portfolio names as needed in cells P25-V25.
2. Enter information about all power procurements and retail sales. Insert additional rows as needed. All fields in white should be filled out. Fields in grey auto-populate as needed and should not be filled out.
3. For all specified purchases, enter the facility name, fuel type, state or province, WREGIS ID of REC source, RPS ID of REC source, EIA ID of delivered energy, gross MWhs procured, and specified resales MWhs.
4. For firmed-&-shaped procurements specifically, enter all fields from step 3. Additionally, enter the EIA ID of the substitute power in the "EIA ID of delivered energy" field and select "Yes" in the "Firmed-&-Shaped Resource?" field. If the associated GHG emissions are eligible for firmed-&-shaped grandfathering, select "Yes" in the relevan
5. Proxy EIA IDs for unspecified power and specified system mixes from asset-controlling suppliers have been provided. Enter "Unspecified Power", "BPA", or "Tacoma Power" as applicable. 
6. Proxy EIA IDs for aggregated reporting of WAPA CVP or PCIA resoures; Enter "CVP", "PCIA Solar", "PCIA Wind", "PCIA Eligible Hydro", or  "PCIA Large Hydro" as applicable.
7. Procurements of unspecified power must not be entered as line items below; unspecified power will be calculated automatically in the individual electricity portfolio tables to the rigafter all specified resources have been allocated
8. Allocate net MWhs procured to each electricity portfolio until the loads are balanced across each portfolio. If the total Net MWhs Procured exceeds the total retail sales of all portfolios, allocate only enough MWh to meet the retail sales of each portfolio. 

Over allocation 
check

✓

Under allocation 
check

✓

Coal check ✓

Negative 
oversupply check

✓

Retail Sales 581.528 405403.015

Unmet Load
326 243012 0 0

Facility Name Fuel Type
State or 
Province

WREGIS ID 
of REC 
source

RPS ID of 
REC 

source

EIA ID of 
delivered 
energy

Gross 
MWhs 

Procured

Specified 
Resales 
MWhs

Net MWhs 
Procured

Firmed & 
Shaped 

Resource?

Eligible for Firmed & 
Shaped 

Grandfathering?

Total EF 
(MT 

CO2e/MWh)

Total 
GHGs

PCL EF
(MT CO2e/MWh)

Pomona Choice 
100%

Pomona Choice
Electricity Portfolio 

#3 Name
Electricity Portfolio 

#4 Name

67RK 8ME, LLC - Redcrest Solar Farm Solar CA W4780 62642A 58831 43 43 0.0000 0.0000 43
Adelanto Solar II, LLC - Adelanto Solar ISolar CA W4683 62640A 59440 25 25 0.0000 0.0000 25
Adelanto Solar, LLC - Adelanto Solar, LLSolar CA W4758 62639A 59441 92 92 0.0000 0.0000 92
Adera Solar, LLC - Adera Solar, LLC Solar CA W4836 61388A 60027 30 30 0.0000 0.0000 30
Adobe Solar, LLC - Adobe Solar, LLC Solar CA W4119 61427A 57651 67 67 0.0000 0.0000 67
Algonquin SKIC 10 Solar, LLC - AlgonquSolar CA W5392 62879A 60242 26 26 0.0000 0.0000 26
Alta Wind I - Alta Wind I Wind CA W1727 60794A 57282 719 719 0.0000 0.0000 128 591
Alta Wind II - Alta Wind II Wind CA W1841 60795A 57291 603 603 0.0000 0.0000 603
Alta Wind III - Alta Wind III Wind CA W1842 61092A 57292 600 600 0.0000 0.0000 600
Alta Wind IV - Alta Wind IV Wind CA W2013 61093A 57293 321 321 0.0000 0.0000 321
Alta Wind IX - Alta 9 Wind CA W2904 61808A P346 390 390 0.0000 0.0000 390
Alta Wind V - Alta Wind V Wind CA W2068 61094A 57294 476 476 0.0000 0.0000 476
Alta Wind VII - Alta 7 Wind CA W2905 61807A P345 513 513 0.0000 0.0000 513
Alta Wind VIII - Alta Wind VIII Wind CA W2483 61288A 57835 371 371 0.0000 0.0000 371
Alta Wind X, LLC - Alta Wind X, LLC Wind CA W3537 62244A 58394 656 656 0.0000 0.0000 656
Alta Wind XI, LLC - Alta Wind XI, LLC Wind CA W3538 62245A 58395 445 445 0.0000 0.0000 445
American Kings Solar Project - AmericanSolar CA W11005 61600A 60777 571 571 0.0000 0.0000 128 443
American Solar Greenworks, LLC - SumSolar CA W4524 61506A 58757 17 17 0.0000 0.0000 17
Bishop Creek 2 - Bishop Creek - Unit 3 Eligible Hydroelectric CA W545 60444A 323 9 9 0.0000 0.0000 9
Bishop Creek 2 - Bishop Creek 2 Eligible Hydroelectric CA W320 60444A 323 9 9 0.0000 0.0000 9
Bishop Creek 2 - Bishop Creek 2 - Unit 2Eligible Hydroelectric CA W544 60444A 323 9 9 0.0000 0.0000 9
Bishop Creek 3 - Bishop Creek 3 Eligible Hydroelectric CA W321 60446A 324 33 33 0.0000 0.0000 33
Bishop Creek 4 - Bishop Creek 4 Eligible Hydroelectric CA W322 60447A 325 8 8 0.0000 0.0000 8
Bishop Creek 4 - Bishop Creek 4 - Unit 2Eligible Hydroelectric CA W548 60447A 325 8 8 0.0000 0.0000 8
Bishop Creek 4 - Bishop Creek 4 - Unit 3Eligible Hydroelectric CA W549 60447A 325 16 16 0.0000 0.0000 16
Bishop Creek 4 - Bishop Creek 4 - Unit 4Eligible Hydroelectric CA W550 60447A 325 18 18 0.0000 0.0000 18
Bishop Creek 4 - Bishop Creek 4 - Unit 5Eligible Hydroelectric CA W551 60447A 325 16 16 0.0000 0.0000 16
Bishop Creek 5 - Bishop Creek 5 Eligible Hydroelectric CA W323 60448A 326 10 10 0.0000 0.0000 10
Bishop Creek 5 - Bishop Creek 5 - Unit 2Eligible Hydroelectric CA W552 60448A 326 12 12 0.0000 0.0000 12
Bishop Creek 6 - Bishop Creek 6 Eligible Hydroelectric CA W324 60449A 327 17 17 0.0000 0.0000 17
Blythe Solar II, LLC - Blythe Solar II, LLCSolar CA W5072 63129A 60092 160 160 0.0000 0.0000 160
Blythe Solar II, LLC - Blythe Solar II, LLCSolar CA W5073 63129A 60092 163 163 0.0000 0.0000 163
Blythe Solar II, LLC - Blythe Solar II, LLCSolar CA W5222 63129A 60092 155 155 0.0000 0.0000 155
Blythe Solar II, LLC - Blythe Solar II, LLCSolar CA W5248 63129A 60092 124 124 0.0000 0.0000 124
Blythe Solar III, LLC - Blythe Solar III, LLSolar CA W10157 63130A 60094 635 635 0.0000 0.0000 635
Borden Solar Farm - Borden Solar FarmSolar CA W10139 61829A 59531 199 199 0.0000 0.0000 199
Broadview Energy KW, LLC - BEKW Wind NM W5278 62643A 60152 998 998 0.0000 0.0000 998
Broadview Energy, JN LLC - BEJN Wind NM W5277 63162A 60145 1261 1261 0.0000 0.0000 1261
California PV Energy at Jurupa - CalifornSolar CA W3924 62287A 58582 4 4 0.0000 0.0000 4
Cape Scott Wind - Cape Scott Wind Wind BC W3959 60600A P149 12356 12356 0.0000 0.0000 12356
Catalina Solar 2, LLC - Catalina Solar 2,Solar CA W4263 62428A 59334 91 91 0.0000 0.0000 91
CED Atwell Island West - CED Atwell Isl Solar CA W4691 62468A 59414 81 81 0.0000 0.0000 81
CED Corcoran Solar 2, LLC - CED Corc Solar CA W4681 61820A 59413 78 78 0.0000 0.0000 78
CED Ducor Solar 1, LLC - CED Ducor SSolar CA W5350 62882A 60078 59 59 0.0000 0.0000 59
CED Ducor Solar 2, LLC - CED Ducor SSolar CA W5351 62881A 60079 60 60 0.0000 0.0000 60
CED Ducor Solar 3, LLC - CED Ducor SSolar CA W5353 62884A 60080 68 68 0.0000 0.0000 68
CED Ducor Solar 4, LLC - CED Ducor SSolar CA W5352 62883A 60081 90 90 0.0000 0.0000 90
CED Wistaria Solar, LLC - Wistaria RancSolar CA W7130 62623A 61750 537 537 0.0000 0.0000 537
Central Antelope Dry Ranch C, LLC - CeSolar CA W5006 61324A 59963 56 56 0.0000 0.0000 56
Chetwynd Biomass - West Fraser - ChetBiomass & Biogas BC W5315 64689A P387 213 213 1.0539 224 0.1795 213
Citizen Solar B, LLC - Citizen Solar B Solar CA W4840 61488A 62052 6 6 0.0000 0.0000 6
Copper Mountain Solar 4 - Copper MounSolar NV W5023 62662A 59814 368 368 0.0000 0.0000 368



Coronal Lost Hills, LLC - Coronal Lost HSolar CA W4631 62235A 59638 65 65 0.0000 0.0000 65
Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BSolar CA W4849 60936A 58646 131 131 0.0000 0.0000 131
Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BSolar CA W4881 60936A 58646 131 131 0.0000 0.0000 131
Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BSolar CA W4882 60936A 58646 119 119 0.0000 0.0000 119
Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BSolar CA W4914 60936A 58646 131 131 0.0000 0.0000 131
Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BSolar CA W4946 60936A 58646 131 131 0.0000 0.0000 131
Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BSolar CA W4965 60936A 58646 131 131 0.0000 0.0000 131
Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BSolar CA W5021 60936A 58646 87 87 0.0000 0.0000 87
Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BSolar CA W5067 60936A 58646 45 45 0.0000 0.0000 45
Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BSolar CA W5068 60936A 58646 119 119 0.0000 0.0000 119
Desert Sunlight 250 - Desert Sunlight 25Solar CA W3965 60940A 58542 151 151 0.0000 0.0000 151
Desert Sunlight 250 - Desert Sunlight 25Solar CA W3966 60940A 58542 151 151 0.0000 0.0000 151
Desert Sunlight 250 - Desert Sunlight 25Solar CA W4097 60940A 58542 102 102 0.0000 0.0000 102
Desert Sunlight 250 - Desert Sunlight 25Solar CA W4098 60940A 58542 53 53 0.0000 0.0000 53
Desert Sunlight 250 - Desert Sunlight 25Solar CA W4189 60940A 58542 112 112 0.0000 0.0000 112
Desert Sunlight 250 - Desert Sunlight 25Solar CA W4453 60940A 58542 97 97 0.0000 0.0000 97
Desert Sunlight 250 - Desert Sunlight 25Solar CA W3884 60940A 58542 297 297 0.0000 0.0000 297
DG Solar Lessee II, LLC - E PhiladelphiaSolar CA W4926 62721A 59916 3 3 0.0000 0.0000 3
Dokie Wind - Dokie Wind Wind BC W1992 61360A P150 13523 13523 0.0000 0.0000 13523
Duran Mesa LLC - Duran Mesa LLC Wind NM W12070 64728A 64065 40707 40707 0.0000 0.0000 40707
El Cabo Wind - El Cabo Wind Wind NM W5788 62786A 58098 1967 1967 0.0000 0.0000 1967
Fontana - Fontana Eligible Hydroelectric CA W326 60451A 332 14 14 0.0000 0.0000 14
Fraser Lake Biomass - Fraser Lake BiomBiomass & Biogas BC W5314 64690A P388 63 63 1.0539 66 0.1795 63
Freeway Springs, LLC - Freeway SpringSolar CA W5385 63031A 60183 6 6 0.0000 0.0000 6
FTS Master Tenant 1, LLC - A - FTS MaSolar CA W4180 61318A 58761 8 8 0.0000 0.0000 8
FTS Master Tenant 1, LLC - B - FTS MaSolar CA W4181 61319A 58762 8 8 0.0000 0.0000 8
Garnet Solar Power Generation Station Solar CA W4506 61182A 58528 14 14 0.0000 0.0000 14
Golden Solar, LLC - Dulles - Golden Sol Solar CA W5227 63030A 60182 4 4 0.0000 0.0000 4
Golden Springs Building F, LLC - GoldenSolar CA W5479 63032A 60151 4 4 0.0000 0.0000 4
Golden Springs Development Company Solar CA W4609 62745A 58913 4 4 0.0000 0.0000 4
Golden Springs Development Company Solar CA W4610 62746A 58912 5 5 0.0000 0.0000 5
Golden Springs Development Company Solar CA W5480 63033A 60153 4 4 0.0000 0.0000 4
Golden Springs Development Company Solar CA W5481 63034A 60154 2 2 0.0000 0.0000 2
Great Valley Solar 3, LLC - RE Tranquill Solar CA W5866 63281A 59939 95 95 0.0000 0.0000 95
Highlander Solar 1, LLC - Highlander SoSolar CA W3663 61157A 58234 57 57 0.0000 0.0000 57
Highlander Solar 2, LLC - Highlander SoSolar CA W3664 61158A 58227 41 41 0.0000 0.0000 41
Imperial Valley Solar 3, LLC - Mount SigSolar CA W7036 61649A 61202 1047 1047 0.0000 0.0000 1047
Jacumba Solar, LLC - Jacumba Solar FaSolar CA W5601 63057A 60947 84 84 0.0000 0.0000 84
Kaweah 2 - Kaweah 2 Eligible Hydroelectric CA W328 60453A 336 2 2 0.0000 0.0000 2
Kern River 1 - Kern River 1 Eligible Hydroelectric CA W330 60455A 340 318 318 0.0000 0.0000 318
Lancaster Dry Farm Ranch B, LLC - LanSolar CA W4418 61315A 58750 14 14 0.0000 0.0000 14
Lancaster Little Rock C LLC - Lancaster Solar CA W4492 61311A 59262 6 6 0.0000 0.0000 6
Lone Valley Solar Park I, LLC - Lone Va Solar CA W4427 61458A 58417 41 41 0.0000 0.0000 41
Lone Valley Solar Park II, LLC - Lone VaSolar CA W4428 61452A 59237 85 85 0.0000 0.0000 85
Longboat Solar, LLC - Longboat Solar, LSolar CA W5306 62805A 60485 73 73 0.0000 0.0000 73
Lundy - Lundy Eligible Hydroelectric CA W331 60456A 342 6 6 0.0000 0.0000 6
Lundy - Lundy - Unit 2 Eligible Hydroelectric CA W560 60456A 342 6 6 0.0000 0.0000 6
Lytle Creek - Lytle Creek Eligible Hydroelectric CA W391 60457A P348 3 3 0.0000 0.0000 3
Manzana - Manzana Wind LLC Wind CA W3105 61671A 57484 21306 21306 0.0000 0.0000 21306
Master Development - Corona, CA (135 Solar CA W3497 61735A P306 2 2 0.0000 0.0000 2
Maverick Solar, LLC - Maverick Solar, L Solar CA W10973 63321A 62178 659 659 0.0000 0.0000 659
McCoy Solar, LLC - Genesis McCoy SolSolar CA W4935 62091A 58462 191 191 0.0000 0.0000 191
McCoy Solar, LLC - Genesis McCoy SolSolar CA W4936 62091A 58462 95 95 0.0000 0.0000 95
McCoy Solar, LLC - Genesis McCoy SolSolar CA W5016 62091A 58462 88 88 0.0000 0.0000 88
McCoy Solar, LLC - Genesis McCoy SolSolar CA W4763 62091A 58462 144 144 0.0000 0.0000 144
McCoy Solar, LLC - Genesis McCoy SolSolar CA W4826 62091A 58462 144 144 0.0000 0.0000 144
McCoy Solar, LLC - Genesis McCoy SolSolar CA W4827 62091A 58462 124 124 0.0000 0.0000 124
McCoy Solar, LLC - Genesis McCoy SolSolar CA W4879 62091A 58462 191 191 0.0000 0.0000 191
McCoy Solar, LLC - Genesis McCoy SolSolar CA W4630 62091A 58462 167 167 0.0000 0.0000 167
Meikle Wind - Meikle Wind Wind BC W5189 63268A P151 1714 1714 0.0000 0.0000 1714
Mesquite Solar 2, LLC - Mesquite Solar Solar AZ W5299 62664A 60307 486 486 0.0000 0.0000 486
Mill Creek 3 - Mill Creek 3 - Unit 3 Eligible Hydroelectric CA W332 60459A 7147 6 6 0.0000 0.0000 6
Mill Creek 3 - Mill Creek 3 - Unit 4 Eligible Hydroelectric CA W555 60459A 7147 6 6 0.0000 0.0000 6
Mill Creek 3 - Mill Creek 3 - Unit 5 Eligible Hydroelectric CA W556 60459A 7147 6 6 0.0000 0.0000 6
Moose Lake Wind - Moose Lake Wind Wind BC W7518 64287A P152 259 259 0.0000 0.0000 259
Mound Solar Partnership XI, LLC - AntelSolar CA W5744 63713A 60085 8 8 0.0000 0.0000 8
Mount Signal Solar Farm II - Mount SignSolar CA W7762 61648A 61353 712 712 0.0000 0.0000 712
Mountain View III - Mountain View PoweWind CA W234 60430A 56112 11190 11190 0.0000 0.0000 11190
Mustang Hills, LLC - Mustang Hills, LLC Wind CA W2482 61287A 57833 509 509 0.0000 0.0000 509
Nicolis, LLC - Nicolis Solar PV Plant Solar CA W5131 61667A 59600 66 66 0.0000 0.0000 66
North Lancaster Ranch, LLC - North LanSolar CA W5386 61538A 59962 63 63 0.0000 0.0000 63
North Rosamond Solar, LLC - North RosSolar CA W7426 62290A 59879 691 691 0.0000 0.0000 691
NRG Solar Oasis LLC - Oasis Solar Solar CA W4700 62514A 59528 90 90 0.0000 0.0000 90
Oltmans SCE at Champagne - CaliforniaSolar CA W3923 62292A 58581 2 2 0.0000 0.0000 2
Ontario 1 - Ontario 1 Eligible Hydroelectric CA W393 60460A P350 4 4 0.0000 0.0000 4
Ontario 2 - Ontario 2 Eligible Hydroelectric CA W394 60461A P351 3 3 0.0000 0.0000 3
Orion Solar II, LLC - Orion Solar II, LLC Solar CA W4186 61571A 58721 32 32 0.0000 0.0000 32
Ormat Dixie Valley, LLC - Ormat Dixie V Geothermal NV W334 60313A 52015 516 516 0.0242 12 0.0000 516
Ormat Dixie Valley, LLC - Ormat Dixie V Geothermal NV W7146 60313A 52015 50 50 0.0242 1 0.0000 50
Panoche Valley Solar - Panoche Valley Solar CA W5851 60858A 57340 215 215 0.0000 0.0000 215
Panoche Valley Solar - Panoche Valley Solar CA W7275 60858A 57340 151 151 0.0000 0.0000 151
Panoche Valley Solar - Phase 2 Solar CA W7186 60858A 57340 119 119 0.0000 0.0000 119
Park Meridian 1 - Kona Solar, LLC - Par Solar CA W4577 62502A 59539 5 5 0.0000 0.0000 5
Pennask Wind Farm - Pennask Wind FaWind BC W5499 64015A P153 265 265 0.0000 0.0000 265
Poole - Poole Eligible Hydroelectric CA W338 60462A 353 37 37 0.0000 0.0000 37
Portal - Portal Eligible Hydroelectric CA W339 60463A 354 31 31 0.0000 0.0000 31
Portal Ridge Solar B, LLC - Portal RidgeSolar CA W5546 62835A 60310 81 81 0.0000 0.0000 81
Porterville - SPVP042 - Porterville - SPVSolar CA W1977 61241A 58309 13 13 0.0000 0.0000 13
Pumpjack Solar - Pumpjack Solar Solar CA W4413 61368A 59322 80 80 0.0000 0.0000 80
Quality Wind - Quality Wind Wind BC W3160 62247A P154 16360 16360 0.0000 0.0000 16360
Rancho Cucamonga Distribution Center Solar CA W4579 62498A 59540 6 6 0.0000 0.0000 6
RE Adams East, LLC - RE Adams East, Solar CA W4344 61266A 58984 67 67 0.0000 0.0000 67
RE Columbia 3 LLC - RE Columbia 3 LLSolar CA W3898 61162A 58502 40 40 0.0000 0.0000 40



RE Garland A - Garland A Solar CA W5005 62818A 60386 101 101 0.0000 0.0000 101
RE Rio Grande, LLC - RE Rio Grande, LSolar CA W3896 60823A 58500 22 22 0.0000 0.0000 22
RE Rosamond Two LLC - RE RosamondSolar CA W3899 60856A 58499 80 80 0.0000 0.0000 80
RE Tranquillity - RE Tranquillity Solar CA W4898 61269A 59939 1104 1104 0.0000 0.0000 1104
RE Victor Phelan Solar One LLC - RE V Solar CA W3897 60838A 58202 74 74 0.0000 0.0000 74
Regulus Solar, LLC - Regulus Solar, LLCSolar CA W4387 61428A 57650 257 257 0.0000 0.0000 257
Rio Bravo Solar I - Rio Bravo Solar I Solar CA W5346 61369A 59249 91 91 0.0000 0.0000 91
Rio Bravo Solar II - Rio Bravo Solar II Solar CA W5371 62716A 59250 89 89 0.0000 0.0000 89
Rising Tree Wind Farm III LLC - Rising TWind CA W4612 62469A 59236 459 459 0.0000 0.0000 459
Rising Tree Wind Farm LLC - Rising TreWind CA W4444 62425A 57621 433 433 0.0000 0.0000 433
Rush Creek - Rush Creek Eligible Hydroelectric CA W340 60464A 357 32 32 0.0000 0.0000 32
Rush Creek - Rush Creek - Unit 2 Eligible Hydroelectric CA W557 60464A 357 39 39 0.0000 0.0000 39
SEPV Mojave West, LLC - SEPV MojaveSolar CA W5047 61156A 59740 94 94 0.0000 0.0000 94
SEPV Palmdale East, LLC - SEPV PalmSolar CA W4713 61154A 59273 44 44 0.0000 0.0000 44
Shinish Creek Wind Farm - Shinish CreeWind BC W5500 64041A P160 247 247 0.0000 0.0000 247
Sierra - Sierra Eligible Hydroelectric CA W390 60467A P352 4 4 0.0000 0.0000 4
Sierra Solar Greenworks - Sierra Solar GSolar CA W4811 61334A 59431 66 66 0.0000 0.0000 66
Silver State Solar Power South, Block 2 Solar NV W4876 61050A 58644 281 281 0.0000 0.0000 281
Silver State Solar Power South, LLC - S Solar NV W4829 61050A 58644 114 114 0.0000 0.0000 114
Silver State Solar Power South, LLC - S Solar NV W4878 61050A 58644 154 154 0.0000 0.0000 154
Silver State Solar Power South, LLC - S Solar NV W4947 61050A 58644 152 152 0.0000 0.0000 152
Silver State Solar Power South, LLC - S Solar NV W4966 61050A 58644 120 120 0.0000 0.0000 120
Silver State Solar Power South, LLC - S Solar NV W5063 61050A 58644 255 255 0.0000 0.0000 255
Silver State Solar Power South, LLC - S Solar NV W5064 61050A 58644 4 4 0.0000 0.0000 4
Solar Partners I, LLC - Ivanpah 2 Solar CA W4025 62274A 57073 444 444 0.0894 40 0.0894 444
Solar Star California XIII, LLC - Quinto SSolar CA W4825 61362A 59339 440 440 0.0000 0.0000 440
Solar Star California XIX, LLC - AVS1 SoSolar CA W4641 61363A 58388 255 255 0.0000 0.0000 255
Solar Star California XIX, LLC - AVS1 SoSolar CA W4562 61363A 58388 255 255 0.0000 0.0000 255
Solar Star California XIX, LLC - AVS1 SoSolar CA W4393 61363A 58388 276 276 0.0000 0.0000 276
Solar Star California XIX, LLC - AVS1 SoSolar CA W4678 61363A 58388 118 118 0.0000 0.0000 118
Solar Star California XIX, LLC - AVS1 SoSolar CA W4064 61363A 58388 179 179 0.0000 0.0000 179
Solar Star California XIX, LLC - AVS1 SoSolar CA W4392 61363A 58388 71 71 0.0000 0.0000 71
Solar Star California XIX, LLC - AVS1 SoSolar CA W4099 61363A 58388 309 309 0.0000 0.0000 309
Solar Star California XX, LLC - AVS 2 SoSolar CA W4243 61364A 58389 268 268 0.0000 0.0000 268
Solar Star California XX, LLC - AVS 2 SoSolar CA W4457 61364A 58389 248 248 0.0000 0.0000 248
Solar Star California XX, LLC - AVS 2 SoSolar CA W4458 61364A 58389 214 214 0.0000 0.0000 214
Solar Star California XX, LLC - AVS 2 SoSolar CA W4679 61364A 58389 181 181 0.0000 0.0000 181
Solar Star California XX, LLC - AVS 2 SoSolar CA W4065 61364A 58389 170 170 0.0000 0.0000 170
Solar Star California XX, LLC - AVS 2 SoSolar CA W4100 61364A 58389 152 152 0.0000 0.0000 152
Sun Streams, LLC - Sun Streams, LLC Solar AZ W8859 62673A 60827 739 739 0.0000 0.0000 739
SunE Solar XV Lessor, LLC - Hesperia Solar CA W4261 62236A 59182 5 5 0.0000 0.0000 5
SunE Solar XVI Lessor, LLC - SunE - Pi Solar CA W4804 62725A P304 3 3 0.0000 0.0000 3
SunE Solar XVI Lessor, LLC - SunE - RoSolar CA W5219 62719A 60032 1 1 0.0000 0.0000 1
Sunray Energy 3, LLC - Sunray Energy 3Solar CA W465 63260A 10438 65 65 0.0000 0.0000 65
Sunshine Valley Solar - Sunshine ValleySolar NV W8128 62772A 59826 460 460 0.0000 0.0000 460
TA-High Desert - Antelope Power Plant Solar CA W3496 60937A 58149 94 94 0.0000 0.0000 94
Terra Francesco 1 - Kona Solar, LLC - TSolar CA W4578 62503A 59541 3 3 0.0000 0.0000 3
Tropico, LLC - Tropico Solar PV Plant Solar CA W5132 61700A 59599 46 46 0.0000 0.0000 46
Tule Wind, LLC - Tule Wind, LLC Wind CA W5902 63271A 57913 558 558 0.0000 0.0000 558
Valentine Solar, LLC - Valentine Solar, LSolar CA W8806 63026A 62288 508 508 0.0000 0.0000 508
Vega Solar, LLC - Vega Solar, LLC Solar CA W4543 61942A 59555 88 88 0.0000 0.0000 88
Victor Dry Farm Ranch A LLC - Victor D Solar CA W4573 61331A 58418 17 17 0.0000 0.0000 17
Victor Dry Farm Ranch B LLC - Victor D Solar CA W4574 61332A 58419 17 17 0.0000 0.0000 17
Voyager Wind I - Voyager Wind I Wind CA W8807 63262A 60594 690 690 0.0000 0.0000 690
Wildwood Solar - Wildwood Solar Solar CA W4414 61367A 59380 73 73 0.0000 0.0000 73
Wildwood Solar II - Wildwood Solar II Solar CA W5374 62418A 59253 67 67 0.0000 0.0000 67
Willow Springs 2 - Willow Springs 2 Solar CA W7213 62286A 60324 416 416 0.0000 0.0000 416
Windstar - Windstar1 Wind CA W2742 60810A 57774 203 203 0.0000 0.0000 203
Windstar - Windstar2 Wind CA W2743 60810A 57774 233 233 0.0000 0.0000 233
Big Creek 3 Large Hydroelectric CA 319 16914 9482 7431 0.0000 0.0000 7431
Palo Verde Nuclear Generating Nuclear CA 6008 27948 27948 0.0000 0.0000
GCPD - Priest Rapids & Wanapum Large Hydroelectric WA 3887 1881 1881 0.0000 0.0000 1881



Pomona Choice 100% Portfolio Totals PCL Data Pomona Choice Portfolio Totals PCL Data

Retail Sales 582 Retail Sales 405403
Total Specified 256 Total Specified 162391
Biomass & Biogas 0 0% Biomass & Biogas 276 0%
Geothermal 0 0% Geothermal 566 0%

nt Eligible Hydroelectric 0 0% Eligible Hydroelectric 682 0%
Solar 128 22% Solar 21351 5%
Wind 128 22% Wind 130204 32%
Large Hydroelectric 0 0% Large Hydroelectric 9312 2%
Nuclear 0 0% Nuclear 0 0%
Emerging Technologies 0 0% Emerging Technologies 0 0%
Other 0 0% Other 0 0%
Natural Gas 0 0% Natural Gas 0 0%
Coal & Petroleum 0 0% Coal & Petroleum 0 0%
Unspecified Power - ACS 0 Unspecified Power - ACS 0

Unspecified Power - Spot Market 326 Unspecified Power - Spot Market 243012
Unspecified Power - Total 326 56% Unspecified Power - Total 243012 60%

Total PCL GHGs (MT CO2e)
139.3

Total PCL GHGs (MT CO2e)
104098.2

Emissions intensity (MT CO2e/MWh)
0.240

Emissions intensity (MT CO2e/MWh)
0.257

PCL GHG Intensity (lbs CO2e/MWh)
528

PCL GHG Intensity (lbs CO2e/MWh)
566

Unbundled REC %
56%

Unbundled REC %
6%

0 0 0 0
Pomona Choice 100% Pomona Choice

Electricity Portfolio 
#5 Name

Electricity Portfolio 
#6 Name

Electricity Portfolio 
#7 Name

Electricity Portfolio 
#8 Name

Remainder/Oversupply Facility Name Fuel Type Net Procurement

Annual 
PCL 

GHGs (MT 
CO2e)

Facility Name Fuel Type Net Procurement

Annual 
PCL 

GHGs (MT 
CO2e)

- - - 0 67RK 8ME, LLC - Redcrest Solar Farm Solar 43 0
- - - 0 Adelanto Solar II, LLC - Adelanto Solar II, Solar 25 0
- - - 0 Adelanto Solar, LLC - Adelanto Solar, LLCSolar 92 0
- - - 0 Adera Solar, LLC - Adera Solar, LLC Solar 30 0
- - - 0 Adobe Solar, LLC - Adobe Solar, LLC Solar 67 0
- - - 0 Algonquin SKIC 10 Solar, LLC - AlgonquinSolar 26 0
Alta Wind I - Alta Wind I Wind 128 0 Alta Wind I - Alta Wind I Wind 591 0
- - - 0 Alta Wind II - Alta Wind II Wind 603 0
- - - 0 Alta Wind III - Alta Wind III Wind 600 0
- - - 0 Alta Wind IV - Alta Wind IV Wind 321 0
- - - 0 Alta Wind IX - Alta 9 Wind 390 0
- - - 0 Alta Wind V - Alta Wind V Wind 476 0
- - - 0 Alta Wind VII - Alta 7 Wind 513 0
- - - 0 Alta Wind VIII - Alta Wind VIII Wind 371 0
- - - 0 Alta Wind X, LLC - Alta Wind X, LLC Wind 656 0
- - - 0 Alta Wind XI, LLC - Alta Wind XI, LLC Wind 445 0
American Kings Solar Project - American KSolar 128 0 American Kings Solar Project - American KSolar 443 0
- - - 0 American Solar Greenworks, LLC - SummSolar 17 0
- - - 0 Bishop Creek 2 - Bishop Creek - Unit 3 Eligible Hydroelectric 9 0
- - - 0 Bishop Creek 2 - Bishop Creek 2 Eligible Hydroelectric 9 0
- - - 0 Bishop Creek 2 - Bishop Creek 2 - Unit 2 Eligible Hydroelectric 9 0
- - - 0 Bishop Creek 3 - Bishop Creek 3 Eligible Hydroelectric 33 0
- - - 0 Bishop Creek 4 - Bishop Creek 4 Eligible Hydroelectric 8 0
- - - 0 Bishop Creek 4 - Bishop Creek 4 - Unit 2 Eligible Hydroelectric 8 0
- - - 0 Bishop Creek 4 - Bishop Creek 4 - Unit 3 Eligible Hydroelectric 16 0
- - - 0 Bishop Creek 4 - Bishop Creek 4 - Unit 4 Eligible Hydroelectric 18 0
- - - 0 Bishop Creek 4 - Bishop Creek 4 - Unit 5 Eligible Hydroelectric 16 0
- - - 0 Bishop Creek 5 - Bishop Creek 5 Eligible Hydroelectric 10 0
- - - 0 Bishop Creek 5 - Bishop Creek 5 - Unit 2 Eligible Hydroelectric 12 0
- - - 0 Bishop Creek 6 - Bishop Creek 6 Eligible Hydroelectric 17 0
- - - 0 Blythe Solar II, LLC - Blythe Solar II, LLC -Solar 160 0
- - - 0 Blythe Solar II, LLC - Blythe Solar II, LLC -Solar 163 0
- - - 0 Blythe Solar II, LLC - Blythe Solar II, LLC -Solar 155 0
- - - 0 Blythe Solar II, LLC - Blythe Solar II, LLC -Solar 124 0
- - - 0 Blythe Solar III, LLC - Blythe Solar III, LLCSolar 635 0
- - - 0 Borden Solar Farm - Borden Solar Farm Solar 199 0
- - - 0 Broadview Energy KW, LLC - BEKW Wind 998 0
- - - 0 Broadview Energy, JN LLC - BEJN Wind 1261 0
- - - 0 California PV Energy at Jurupa - CaliforniaSolar 4 0
- - - 0 Cape Scott Wind - Cape Scott Wind Wind 12356 0
- - - 0 Catalina Solar 2, LLC - Catalina Solar 2, LSolar 91 0
- - - 0 CED Atwell Island West - CED Atwell IslanSolar 81 0
- - - 0 CED Corcoran Solar 2, LLC - CED CorcorSolar 78 0
- - - 0 CED Ducor Solar 1, LLC - CED Ducor Sol Solar 59 0
- - - 0 CED Ducor Solar 2, LLC - CED Ducor Sol Solar 60 0
- - - 0 CED Ducor Solar 3, LLC - CED Ducor Sol Solar 68 0
- - - 0 CED Ducor Solar 4, LLC - CED Ducor Sol Solar 90 0
- - - 0 CED Wistaria Solar, LLC - Wistaria RanchSolar 537 0
- - - 0 Central Antelope Dry Ranch C, LLC - Cen Solar 56 0
- - - 0 Chetwynd Biomass - West Fraser - ChetwBiomass & Biogas 213 38.240986
- - - 0 Citizen Solar B, LLC - Citizen Solar B Solar 6 0
- - - 0 Copper Mountain Solar 4 - Copper MountaSolar 368 0



- - - 0 Coronal Lost Hills, LLC - Coronal Lost HillsSolar 65 0
- - - 0 Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BloSolar 131 0
- - - 0 Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BloSolar 131 0
- - - 0 Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BloSolar 119 0
- - - 0 Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BloSolar 131 0
- - - 0 Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BloSolar 131 0
- - - 0 Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BloSolar 131 0
- - - 0 Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BloSolar 87 0
- - - 0 Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BloSolar 45 0
- - - 0 Desert Stateline LLC - Stateline Solar, BloSolar 119 0
- - - 0 Desert Sunlight 250 - Desert Sunlight 250 Solar 151 0
- - - 0 Desert Sunlight 250 - Desert Sunlight 250 Solar 151 0
- - - 0 Desert Sunlight 250 - Desert Sunlight 250 Solar 102 0
- - - 0 Desert Sunlight 250 - Desert Sunlight 250 Solar 53 0
- - - 0 Desert Sunlight 250 - Desert Sunlight 250 Solar 112 0
- - - 0 Desert Sunlight 250 - Desert Sunlight 250 Solar 97 0
- - - 0 Desert Sunlight 250 - Desert Sunlight 250 Solar 297 0
- - - 0 DG Solar Lessee II, LLC - E Philadelphia -Solar 3 0
- - - 0 Dokie Wind - Dokie Wind Wind 13523 0
- - - 0 Duran Mesa LLC - Duran Mesa LLC Wind 40707 0
- - - 0 El Cabo Wind - El Cabo Wind Wind 1967 0
- - - 0 Fontana - Fontana Eligible Hydroelectric 14 0
- - - 0 Fraser Lake Biomass - Fraser Lake BiomaBiomass & Biogas 63 11.310714
- - - 0 Freeway Springs, LLC - Freeway Springs, Solar 6 0
- - - 0 FTS Master Tenant 1, LLC - A - FTS MastSolar 8 0
- - - 0 FTS Master Tenant 1, LLC - B - FTS MastSolar 8 0
- - - 0 Garnet Solar Power Generation Station 1, Solar 14 0
- - - 0 Golden Solar, LLC - Dulles - Golden SolarSolar 4 0
- - - 0 Golden Springs Building F, LLC - Golden SSolar 4 0
- - - 0 Golden Springs Development Company L Solar 4 0
- - - 0 Golden Springs Development Company L Solar 5 0
- - - 0 Golden Springs Development Company, LSolar 4 0
- - - 0 Golden Springs Development Company, LSolar 2 0
- - - 0 Great Valley Solar 3, LLC - RE TranquillitySolar 95 0
- - - 0 Highlander Solar 1, LLC - Highlander SolaSolar 57 0
- - - 0 Highlander Solar 2, LLC - Highlander SolaSolar 41 0
- - - 0 Imperial Valley Solar 3, LLC - Mount SignaSolar 1047 0
- - - 0 Jacumba Solar, LLC - Jacumba Solar FarmSolar 84 0
- - - 0 Kaweah 2 - Kaweah 2 Eligible Hydroelectric 2 0
- - - 0 Kern River 1 - Kern River 1 Eligible Hydroelectric 318 0
- - - 0 Lancaster Dry Farm Ranch B, LLC - LancaSolar 14 0
- - - 0 Lancaster Little Rock C LLC - Lancaster L Solar 6 0
- - - 0 Lone Valley Solar Park I, LLC - Lone ValleSolar 41 0
- - - 0 Lone Valley Solar Park II, LLC - Lone ValleSolar 85 0
- - - 0 Longboat Solar, LLC - Longboat Solar, LL Solar 73 0
- - - 0 Lundy - Lundy Eligible Hydroelectric 6 0
- - - 0 Lundy - Lundy - Unit 2 Eligible Hydroelectric 6 0
- - - 0 Lytle Creek - Lytle Creek Eligible Hydroelectric 3 0
- - - 0 Manzana - Manzana Wind LLC Wind 21306 0
- - - 0 Master Development - Corona, CA (1351 Solar 2 0
- - - 0 Maverick Solar, LLC - Maverick Solar, LLCSolar 659 0
- - - 0 McCoy Solar, LLC - Genesis McCoy SolarSolar 191 0
- - - 0 McCoy Solar, LLC - Genesis McCoy SolarSolar 95 0
- - - 0 McCoy Solar, LLC - Genesis McCoy SolarSolar 88 0
- - - 0 McCoy Solar, LLC - Genesis McCoy SolarSolar 144 0
- - - 0 McCoy Solar, LLC - Genesis McCoy SolarSolar 144 0
- - - 0 McCoy Solar, LLC - Genesis McCoy SolarSolar 124 0
- - - 0 McCoy Solar, LLC - Genesis McCoy SolarSolar 191 0
- - - 0 McCoy Solar, LLC - Genesis McCoy SolarSolar 167 0
- - - 0 Meikle Wind - Meikle Wind Wind 1714 0
- - - 0 Mesquite Solar 2, LLC - Mesquite Solar 2, Solar 486 0
- - - 0 Mill Creek 3 - Mill Creek 3 - Unit 3 Eligible Hydroelectric 6 0
- - - 0 Mill Creek 3 - Mill Creek 3 - Unit 4 Eligible Hydroelectric 6 0
- - - 0 Mill Creek 3 - Mill Creek 3 - Unit 5 Eligible Hydroelectric 6 0
- - - 0 Moose Lake Wind - Moose Lake Wind Wind 259 0
- - - 0 Mound Solar Partnership XI, LLC - AntelopSolar 8 0
- - - 0 Mount Signal Solar Farm II - Mount SignalSolar 712 0
- - - 0 Mountain View III - Mountain View Power Wind 11190 0
- - - 0 Mustang Hills, LLC - Mustang Hills, LLC Wind 509 0
- - - 0 Nicolis, LLC - Nicolis Solar PV Plant Solar 66 0
- - - 0 North Lancaster Ranch, LLC - North LancaSolar 63 0
- - - 0 North Rosamond Solar, LLC - North Rosa Solar 691 0
- - - 0 NRG Solar Oasis LLC - Oasis Solar Solar 90 0
- - - 0 Oltmans SCE at Champagne - California PSolar 2 0
- - - 0 Ontario 1 - Ontario 1 Eligible Hydroelectric 4 0
- - - 0 Ontario 2 - Ontario 2 Eligible Hydroelectric 3 0
- - - 0 Orion Solar II, LLC - Orion Solar II, LLC Solar 32 0
- - - 0 Ormat Dixie Valley, LLC - Ormat Dixie Val Geothermal 516 0
- - - 0 Ormat Dixie Valley, LLC - Ormat Dixie Val Geothermal 50 0
- - - 0 Panoche Valley Solar - Panoche Valley SoSolar 215 0
- - - 0 Panoche Valley Solar - Panoche Valley SoSolar 151 0
- - - 0 Panoche Valley Solar - Phase 2 Solar 119 0
- - - 0 Park Meridian 1 - Kona Solar, LLC - Park Solar 5 0
- - - 0 Pennask Wind Farm - Pennask Wind FarmWind 265 0
- - - 0 Poole - Poole Eligible Hydroelectric 37 0
- - - 0 Portal - Portal Eligible Hydroelectric 31 0
- - - 0 Portal Ridge Solar B, LLC - Portal Ridge SSolar 81 0
- - - 0 Porterville - SPVP042 - Porterville - SPVP Solar 13 0
- - - 0 Pumpjack Solar - Pumpjack Solar Solar 80 0
- - - 0 Quality Wind - Quality Wind Wind 16360 0
- - - 0 Rancho Cucamonga Distribution Center 1 Solar 6 0
- - - 0 RE Adams East, LLC - RE Adams East, L Solar 67 0
- - - 0 RE Columbia 3 LLC - RE Columbia 3 LLC Solar 40 0



- - - 0 RE Garland A - Garland A Solar 101 0
- - - 0 RE Rio Grande, LLC - RE Rio Grande, LL Solar 22 0
- - - 0 RE Rosamond Two LLC - RE Rosamond TSolar 80 0
- - - 0 RE Tranquillity - RE Tranquillity Solar 1104 0
- - - 0 RE Victor Phelan Solar One LLC - RE VictSolar 74 0
- - - 0 Regulus Solar, LLC - Regulus Solar, LLC Solar 257 0
- - - 0 Rio Bravo Solar I - Rio Bravo Solar I Solar 91 0
- - - 0 Rio Bravo Solar II - Rio Bravo Solar II Solar 89 0
- - - 0 Rising Tree Wind Farm III LLC - Rising TreWind 459 0
- - - 0 Rising Tree Wind Farm LLC - Rising Tree Wind 433 0
- - - 0 Rush Creek - Rush Creek Eligible Hydroelectric 32 0
- - - 0 Rush Creek - Rush Creek - Unit 2 Eligible Hydroelectric 39 0
- - - 0 SEPV Mojave West, LLC - SEPV Mojave WSolar 94 0
- - - 0 SEPV Palmdale East, LLC - SEPV PalmdaSolar 44 0
- - - 0 Shinish Creek Wind Farm - Shinish Creek Wind 247 0
- - - 0 Sierra - Sierra Eligible Hydroelectric 4 0
- - - 0 Sierra Solar Greenworks - Sierra Solar Gr Solar 66 0
- - - 0 Silver State Solar Power South, Block 2 anSolar 281 0
- - - 0 Silver State Solar Power South, LLC - SilvSolar 114 0
- - - 0 Silver State Solar Power South, LLC - SilvSolar 154 0
- - - 0 Silver State Solar Power South, LLC - SilvSolar 152 0
- - - 0 Silver State Solar Power South, LLC - SilvSolar 120 0
- - - 0 Silver State Solar Power South, LLC - SilvSolar 255 0
- - - 0 Silver State Solar Power South, LLC - SilvSolar 4 0
- - - 0 Solar Partners I, LLC - Ivanpah 2 Solar 444 39.6936
- - - 0 Solar Star California XIII, LLC - Quinto So Solar 440 0
- - - 0 Solar Star California XIX, LLC - AVS1 SolaSolar 255 0
- - - 0 Solar Star California XIX, LLC - AVS1 SolaSolar 255 0
- - - 0 Solar Star California XIX, LLC - AVS1 SolaSolar 276 0
- - - 0 Solar Star California XIX, LLC - AVS1 SolaSolar 118 0
- - - 0 Solar Star California XIX, LLC - AVS1 SolaSolar 179 0
- - - 0 Solar Star California XIX, LLC - AVS1 SolaSolar 71 0
- - - 0 Solar Star California XIX, LLC - AVS1 SolaSolar 309 0
- - - 0 Solar Star California XX, LLC - AVS 2 SolaSolar 268 0
- - - 0 Solar Star California XX, LLC - AVS 2 SolaSolar 248 0
- - - 0 Solar Star California XX, LLC - AVS 2 SolaSolar 214 0
- - - 0 Solar Star California XX, LLC - AVS 2 SolaSolar 181 0
- - - 0 Solar Star California XX, LLC - AVS 2 SolaSolar 170 0
- - - 0 Solar Star California XX, LLC - AVS 2 SolaSolar 152 0
- - - 0 Sun Streams, LLC - Sun Streams, LLC Solar 739 0
- - - 0 SunE Solar XV Lessor, LLC - Hesperia Solar 5 0
- - - 0 SunE Solar XVI Lessor, LLC - SunE - PicoSolar 3 0
- - - 0 SunE Solar XVI Lessor, LLC - SunE - RocSolar 1 0
- - - 0 Sunray Energy 3, LLC - Sunray Energy 3, Solar 65 0
- - - 0 Sunshine Valley Solar - Sunshine Valley SSolar 460 0
- - - 0 TA-High Desert - Antelope Power Plant Solar 94 0
- - - 0 Terra Francesco 1 - Kona Solar, LLC - Te Solar 3 0
- - - 0 Tropico, LLC - Tropico Solar PV Plant Solar 46 0
- - - 0 Tule Wind, LLC - Tule Wind, LLC Wind 558 0
- - - 0 Valentine Solar, LLC - Valentine Solar, LL Solar 508 0
- - - 0 Vega Solar, LLC - Vega Solar, LLC Solar 88 0
- - - 0 Victor Dry Farm Ranch A LLC - Victor Dry Solar 17 0
- - - 0 Victor Dry Farm Ranch B LLC - Victor Dry Solar 17 0
- - - 0 Voyager Wind I - Voyager Wind I Wind 690 0
- - - 0 Wildwood Solar - Wildwood Solar Solar 73 0
- - - 0 Wildwood Solar II - Wildwood Solar II Solar 67 0
- - - 0 Willow Springs 2 - Willow Springs 2 Solar 416 0
- - - 0 Windstar - Windstar1 Wind 203 0
- - - 0 Windstar - Windstar2 Wind 233 0
- - - 0 Big Creek 3 Large Hydroelectric 7431.497074 0
- - - 0 - - - 0
- - - 0 GCPD - Priest Rapids & Wanapum Large Hydroelectric 1881 0
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Sierra Pacific Ind. (Lincoln) - SPI Lincoln Ons Biomass CA 60088A 326 Horseshoe Bend Wind, LLC Wind OR 61669A 1007

South Hurlburt Wind, LLC Wind OR 61668A 1025

Sierra Pacific Ind. (Lincoln) - SPI Lincoln Ons Biomass CA 60088A 843

Sierra Pacific Ind. (Quincy) - SPI Quincy Ons Biomass CA 60089A 6144

Sierra Pacific Sonora - SPI Sonora Onsite Lo Biomass CA 60576A 3288

Sierra Pacific Burney Facility - SPI Burney OnBiomass CA 60087A 4507

Sierra Pacific Ind. (Lincoln) - SPI Lincoln Ons Biomass CA 60088A 7915

Sierra Pacific Ind. (Quincy) - SPI Quincy Ons Biomass CA 60089A 570

Pomona Choice

Total Retired Unbundled RECsTotal Retired Unbundled RECs

Pomona Choice 100%



2024 POWER SOURCE DISCLOSURE ANNUAL REPORT
ATTESTATION FORM

For the Year Ending December 31, 2024
Pomona Choice Energy

I, Anita Scott, City Manager ,declare under penalty of perjury, that the information provided 
in this report is true and correct and that I, as an authorized agent of Pomona Choice 
Energy, have authority to submit this report on the retail supplier's behalf.  I further declare 
that all of the electricity claimed as specified purchases as shown in this report was sold 
once and only once to retail customers.

Name: Anita Scott

Representing (Retail Supplier): Pomona Choice Energy

Signature: 

Dated: 6/24/2025

Executed at:  Pomona, CA
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